502657086 01/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2703693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDRESS CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANTARIS PHARMA A/S	01/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTARIS PHARMA A/S
Street Address:	FREMTIDSVEJ 3
City:	HORSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK 2970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13415685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: mkoper@skgf.com, jcanaves@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2763.0140007/EKS/JCA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAIME M. CANAVES
Signature:	/Jaime M. Canaves, Reg. No. 63,929/
Date:	01/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Address Change Pleading#page1.tif source=Address Change Pleading#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032135 FRAME: 0581

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Confirmation No.: 2583

ELMEN et al. Art Unit: 1635

Application No.: 13/415,685 Examiner: Shin, Dana H.

Filed: March 8, 2012 Atty. Docket: 2763.0140007/EJH/JCA

For: Pharmaceutical Composition

Comprising Anti-miRNA Antisense

Oligonucleotides

Request to Change Assignee Address on Notice of Recordation

Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Division

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

Applicants hereby request that the address of the Assignee, Santaris Pharma A/S, on the Notice of Recordation with the reel/frame number of 032051/0205, and recordation date of January 27, 2014, to please be changed from:

SANTARIS PHARMA A/S KOGLE ALLE 6 HORSHOLM, DENMARK 2970

to

SANTARIS PHARMA A/S FREMTIDSVEJ 3 DK 2970 HORSHOLM DENMARK

> PATENT REEL: 032135 FRAME: 0582

- 2 - ELMEN *et al.* Appl. No. 13/415,685

If the Commissioner believes, for any reason, that personal communication will expedite prosecution of this request, the Commissioner is invited to telephone the undersigned at the number provided.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Jaime M. Canaves, Ph.D. Attorney for Applicants Registration No. 63,929

Date: ____January 29, 2014

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600

1804967_1

PATENT REEL: 032135 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 01/29/2014